ALICE SPRINGS HOSPITAL ADVISORY BOARD ORDINANCE 1963.

No. 32 of 1963.

An Ordinance to amend the Alice Springs Hospital Advisory Board Ordinances 1962.

[Assented to 26th April, 1963.]

B^E it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the Northern Territory (Administration) Act 1910-1962, as follows:—

Short title and citation.

- 1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Alice Springs Hospital Advisory Board Ordinance 1963.
- (2.) The Alice Springs Hospital Advisory Board Ordinances 1962 is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.
- (3.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the *Alice Springs Hospital Advisory Board Ordinance* 1962-1963.

Constitution of the Board.

- 2. Section four of the Principal Ordinance is amended—
 - (a) by omitting paragraph (a) of sub-section (1.) and inserting in its stead the following paragraph:—
 - "(a) the Director of Health;" and
 - (b) by omitting paragraph (d) of sub-section (1.) and inserting in its stead the following paragraph:—
 - "(d) three other members, one of whom shall be a private medical practitioner registered under the *Medical Practitioners Registration Ordinance* 1935-1962 and residing in Alice Springs or if there is no such private medical practitioner, a medical practitioner registered under that Ordinance and residing in Alice Springs.".